
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2010

Qd

On this the 8th day of June

Robert E. Hebert -

Richard Morrison -

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson

2010 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on October 20, 2009, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2010 for Fort Bend County;

and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind

and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: ' Facilities

TRANSFER TO:

Accounting Unit:

ACCOUNT NAME

Morton Street

Pet. 3 Service Center CIP

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Facilities Build out

Rosenberg Annex Security

Non-Departmental Projects

Library Projects

Parks Projects

EXPLANATION:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

P687-09MORTONST-31100

P687-09PCT3-23600

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

P687-09FACBLDOU-31000

P685GF-09RASECU-35000

P409GF-08NONDEP-30200

P650GF-08LIBRA-30200

P650GF-08PARKS-30200

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

AMOUNT

Reallocate funds of various capital projects.

AMOUNT

9,000

190,049

199,049

9,000

195

53,799

69,421

66,634

199,049

Department Head: Date: to

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FOfMTiBEND

BY: X

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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