

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2010

On this the_	8th	_day of	June	2010	, the Commissioners' Cour	t, with the	following r	members being pres	ent:
			Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	- - -	County Judge Commissioner Precinct #1 Commissioner Precinct #2 Commissioner Precinct #3 Commissioner Precinct #4				
The following	ng proc	eedings w	ere had, to-writ,						
THAT WHE	EREAS	, theretofo	ore, on October 20, 2	2009, th	e Court heard and approve	d the budg	et for the y	ear 2010 for Fort B	end County;
,	•		cation, the Commiss not increase the total		Court has transferred an ex oudget.	isting budg	get surplus t	to a budget of a sim	ilar kind
The following	ng trans	fers to sai	d budget are hereby	authoriz	zed:				
Department 1	-	Fa	Facilities			ing Unit:			
TRANSFEI	R TO:								
ACCOUNT	NAMI	E		ACCO	UNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Morton Stre				P68	7-09MORTONST-31100		\$		9,000
Pct. 3 Servi	ce Cer	iter CIP	·····	F	P687-09PCT3-23600	 			190,049
						- -			
				TOTA	AL TRANSFERRED TO	 - :	\$		199,049
TRANSFER	R FROI	M:				=			
ACCOUNT				ACCO1	UNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Facilities B					7-09FACBLDOU-31000		\$		9,000
Rosenberg A		-,	P685GF-09RASECU-35000					195	
Non-Depart			P409GF-08NONDEP-30200			•		53,799	
Library Proj	J		P650GF-08LIBRA-30200					69,421	
Parks Projec			P650GF-08PARKS-30200			,		66,634	
			TC	TAL T	RANSFERRED FROM:	_	\$		199,049
EXPLANAT	ION:		Reallocate funds	of vario	ous capital projects.	_			
									
			1 1	/					
Department I	łead:		120			Date:	61	11/10	
		V	*** USE	WHOL	E DOLLAR AMOUNTS	ONLY *	**		
THE COUN'	ΤΥ ΟΓ	FORT	END .				\Box _{GL}	Transfer	
BY:		Cali	ul 2 delin	_				Transfer	
	obert E	. Hebert,	County Judge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2000	•	۰۰۰۰		

Form BO1 Revised 10/2005